
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT #2 
TO THE CONTRACT WITH INTEGRATED PSYCHIATRIC 
SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH 
SERVICES, TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE 
FROM $65,000 TO $69,000 (AN INCREASE OF $4,000) AND 
REVISE EXHIBIT “B”, SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND 
PAYMENTS TO REFLECT THE INCREASE IN THE MAXIMUM 
CONTRACT PRICE FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2021 THROUGH 
JUNE 30, 2022. (PESP4362)(RES 22-149) 
 

WHEREAS, On September 16, 2021, per Purchasing Order PESP4362, the Nevada 
County Purchasing Agent approved execution of the Professional Services Contract with 
Integrated Psychiatric Solutions, Inc. for the provision of mental health services; which was 
subsequently amended on April 12, 2022 per Resolution RES 22-149; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the contract price 

from $65,000 to $69,000 (an increase of $4,000) and amend Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and 
Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment #2 to that contract by and between 
the County and Integrated Psychiatric Solutions, Inc., with a contract term of July 1, 2021 through 
June 30, 2022 in the maximum amount of $69,000, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair 
of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the 
County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account:  1589-50104-494-3101/521520 
 
 
 
 
 


